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Wednesday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 12Big Bear Bowling Barn
*** No points were awarded last week! ***

USBC Certification:
President: Gary Finnell

Vice President: Zach Shriber
Secretary/Treasurer: Tony Diaz

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High 1st Part 2nd Part

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers WON WON
1 4 8 Team 8 39½ 16½ 383 34558 480 1262 42 39½
2 6 4 Team 4 36 20 383 34455 493 1278 34 36
3 7 10 Grumpy Old Men 35½ 20½ 371 33364 468 1240 41½ 35½
4 8 6 Team 6 34½ 21½ 366 31847 447 1200 31½ 34½
5 1 9 Team 9 31 25 376 33920 513 1314 41 31
6 5 7 It's Hammer Time 29½ 26½ 365 32815 488 1313 35 29½
7 2 5 Team 5 28 28 372 33131 510 1341 26 28
8 3 3 Wax On, Wax Off 27 29 348 30356 449 1195 25 27
9 9 11 Team 11 27 29 368 15486 454 1226 0 27

10 10 1 Fireballs X3 22½ 33½ 359 32437 436 1215 28½ 22½
11 11 12 Team # 12 14½ 41½ 312 13109 420 1111 0 14½
12 12 2 Milf Enjoyers 10 46 299 27802 444 1124 14½ 10

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Grumpy Old Men 340 387 359 1086 0 <---> Fireballs X3 384 383 380 1147 0
3-4 Team 9 461 372 364 1197 0 <---> Team 4 443 425 395 1263 0
5-6 It's Hammer Time 422 385 431 1238 0 <---> Team 6 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 Milf Enjoyers 342 322 333 997 0 <---> Team 8 0 0 0 0 0

9-10 Team 11 420 418 334 1172 0 <---> Team # 12 258 257 257 772 0
11-12 Wax On, Wax Off 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Team 5 0 0 0 0 0

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1341 Team 5 513 Team 9
1313 It's Hammer Time 493 Team 4
1262 Team 8 468 Grumpy Old Men

Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 798 Kevin Eubanks 300 Bryan Fenger

752 Lloyd Sturdy 279 Carlos Madrigal
279 Donald Hartson

Women 653 Elley Norman 220 Mallory Hicks
538 Susanne Robinson

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1341 Team 5 513 Team 9
1313 It's Hammer Time 493 Team 4
1262 Team 8 448 Grumpy Old Men

Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 766 Bryan Fenger 298 Lloyd Sturdy

732 Scott Wynn 279 Carlos Madrigal
279 Donald Hartson

Women 603 Elley Norman 190 Mallory Hicks

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

461 Team 9 1263 Team 4
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
443 Team 4 1238 It's Hammer Time
431 It's Hammer Time 1197 Team 9

Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 703 Bryan Fenger 247 Zach Shriber

653 John Smith 232 Steven Fenner

Women 363 Susanne Robinson

Team Rosters
High High Book Real High High Book Real

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Avg Average Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Avg Average
1 - Fireballs X3
Tony Diaz 14412 87 165 214 558 156 165
Gary Finnell 16895 87 194 265 676 200 194

2 - Milf Enjoyers
Michael Phillips 15015 87 172 256 641 164 172
Jacoby Phillips 7659 60 127 216 478 ___ 127

3 - Wax On, Wax Off
Kevin Herman 12261 72 170 236 617 184 170
Elley Norman 15555 87 178 256 653 194 178

4 - Team 4
Paul Olsen 14262 78 182 266 620 183 182
Zach Shriber 17511 87 201 248 698 191 201

5 - Team 5
R.M. Maglasang 10242 54 189 254 661 186 189
Lloyd Sturdy 15937 87 183 298 752 184 183

6 - Team 6
Mallory Hicks 12881 81 159 220 544 155 159
Donald Hartson 18014 87 207 279 726 201 207

7 - It's Hammer Time
Pat Keenan 12824 73 175 257 678 180 175
John Smith 17106 90 190 269 693 196 190

8 - Team 8
Carlos Madrigal 16544 90 183 279 665 183 183
Scott Wynn 18014 90 200 258 732 190 200

9 - Team 9
Roger Fenger 14816 90 164 248 624 160 164
Bryan Fenger 19104 90 212 300 766 207 212

10 - Grumpy Old Men
Dennis Beets 15753 87 181 245 685 181 181
Richard Cavalli 16567 87 190 266 668 185 190

11 - Team 11
Steven Fenner 6618 42 157 232 529 152 157
Kevin Eubanks 9500 45 211 285 798 215 211

12 - Team # 12
Susanne Robinson 5781 38 152 204 538 ___ 152
Greg Robinson 6749 42 160 219 573 ___ 160

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High Book Real High High Book Real
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Avg Average Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Avg Average
Ken East 1142 6 190 216 595 ___ 190
Ulises Madrigal 535 3 178 212 535 ___ 178
Abe Sanchez 460 3 153 170 460 ___ 153

Jason Tilden 3659 18 203 257 682 193 203
Pat Young 508 3 169 193 508 ___ 169

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

High High Book Real High High Book Real
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Avg Average Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Avg Average
Bryan Fenger 19104 90 212 300 766 207 212
Kevin Eubanks 9500 45 211 285 798 215 211
Donald Hartson 18014 87 207 279 726 201 207
Zach Shriber 17511 87 201 248 698 191 201
Scott Wynn 18014 90 200 258 732 190 200
Gary Finnell 16895 87 194 265 676 200 194
Richard Cavalli 16567 87 190 266 668 185 190
John Smith 17106 90 190 269 693 196 190
R.M. Maglasang 10242 54 189 254 661 186 189
Carlos Madrigal 16544 90 183 279 665 183 183
Lloyd Sturdy 15937 87 183 298 752 184 183

Paul Olsen 14262 78 182 266 620 183 182
Dennis Beets 15753 87 181 245 685 181 181
Pat Keenan 12824 73 175 257 678 180 175
Michael Phillips 15015 87 172 256 641 164 172
Kevin Herman 12261 72 170 236 617 184 170
Tony Diaz 14412 87 165 214 558 156 165
Roger Fenger 14816 90 164 248 624 160 164
Greg Robinson 6749 42 160 219 573 ___ 160
Steven Fenner 6618 42 157 232 529 152 157
Jacoby Phillips 7659 60 127 216 478 ___ 127

" Women
High High Book Real High High Book Real

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Avg Average Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Avg Average
Elley Norman 15555 87 178 256 653 194 178
Mallory Hicks 12881 81 159 220 544 155 159

Susanne Robinson 5781 38 152 204 538 ___ 152

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!
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